### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type and country of the receiving party from a UK SARL (Limited Company) to a Guernsey Non Cellular Company previously recorded on Reel 004849 Frame 0423. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the trademarks.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scott USA, Inc.		08/07/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scott USA Limited	
Street Address:	7 New Street	
City:	St. Peter Port	
State/Country:	GUERNSEY	
Postal Code:	GY1 4BZ	
Entity Type:	Non Cellular Company: GUERNSEY	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3154018	SCOTT
Registration Number:	3257128	SCOTT
Registration Number:	2425004	AMPLIFIER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3034168743 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3032452092 Phone:

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

**Correspondent Name:** Catherine C. Miller Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55752.0002

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Holland & Hart LLP Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0256

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine C. Miller

SIGNATURE: /Catherine C. Miller/

DATE SIGNED: 04/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=assignment-tm-4849-0423#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-4849-0423#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-4849-0423#page3.tif

source=Correction Reel 004849 Frame 0423#page1.tif source=Declaration Reel 004849 Frame 0423#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0257

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scott USA, Inc.		08/07/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scott USA Limited
Street Address:	7 New Street
Internal Address:	St. Peter Port
City:	Guernsey
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GY1 4BZ
Entity Type:	Societe a Responsabilite Limitee (Limited Company): UNITED KINGDOM

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3154018	SCOTT
Registration Number:	3257128	SCOTT
Registration Number:	3520392	S SCOTT
Registration Number:	2425004	AMPLIFIER
Registration Number:	3520165	S SCOTT
Registration Number:	3539610	S SCOTT
Registration Number:	3539869	S SCOTT
Registration Number:	3605217	S SCOTT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900231979

**Fax Number**: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-473-2701

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004849 FRAME: 0423 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0258

OP \$215.00 3154018

Correspondent Name: Kazuyo Morita
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kazuyo Morita
Signature:	/Kazuyo Morita/
Date:	08/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment from Scott USA Inc. to Scott USA Limited - August 2012#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004849 FRAME: 0424
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0259

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademark is made and entered into as of this 7th day of August, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Scott USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Scott USA Limited, a United Kingdom Societe a Responsabilite Limitee (Limited Company) having an address at 7 New Street, St. Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 4BZ, United Kingdom ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all rights, title and interest that it may have in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), and all related common law rights, the goodwill of business in which the mark is used and all other goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:

Scott USA, Inc.

#### Schedule A

Mark	Serial Number
SCOTT	Registration Number
00011	SN:78-753632
SCOTT	RN:3,154,018
30011	SN:78-754237
S SCOTT D	RN:3,257,128
S SCOTT and Design	SN:77-433520
	RN:3,520,392
AMPLIFIER	SN:75-867214
CCCCTT	RN:2,425,004
S SCOTT and Design	SN:77-430524
	RN:3,520,165
S SCOTT and Design	SN:77-323563
	RN:3,539,610
S SCOTT and Design	SN:77-430581
	RN:3,539,869
S SCOTT and Design	SN:77-430046
SECUT	RN:3,605,217
	1114.0,000,217

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**6**8**69** FRAME: 0**2**26

RECORDED: 08/25/2012

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

4/24/4

This Assignment of Trademark is made and entered into as of this 7th day of

August , 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Scott USA, Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Scott USA Limited, a United Kingdom Society A Collubor Company are Responsabilite Limited (Limited Company) having an address at 7 New Street,

St. Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 4BZ, United Kingdom ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all rights, title and interest that it may have in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), and all related common law rights, the goodwill of business in which the mark is used and all other goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR:

Scott USA, Inc.

#### Schedule A

Mark	Serial Number Registration Number
SCOTT	SN:78-753632
SCOTT	RN:3,154,018 SN:78-754237
S SCOTT and Design	RN:3,257,128 SN:77-433520
SEEJIT! AMPLIFIER	RN:3,620,392
S SCOTT and Design	SN:75-867214 RN:2,425,004
	SN:77-430524 RN:3,520,165
S SCOTT and Design	SN:77-323563 RN:3,539,610
S SCOTT and Design	SN:77-430581
S SCOTT and Design	RN:3,539,869 SN:77-430046
	RN:3,605,217

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0261

#### Declaration

I, Scott S. Havlick, of Holland & Hart LLP, am the attorney of record with the United States Patent & Trademark Office for Scott USA Limited, and I hereby declare as follows:

- The assignment originally recorded at Reel 004849, Frame 0423, executed on August 7, 2012 and recorded on August 25, 2012, contains an error in the description of the entity type of the Assignee and an error in the address of the Assignee.
- 2. The assignment erroneously indicated that the Assignee's entity type is a Société a Responsabilité Limitée (Limited Company) organized under the laws of the United Kingdom. Further, the address of the Assignee erroneously indicated that the island of Guernsey is a part of the United Kingdom.
- The Assignor is not available to correct the original document or to record a new one.
- The Assignee and current owner of the registrations is Scott USA Limited, and its
  entity type is a Non Cellular Company organized under the laws of Guernsey.
- 5. Guernsey is not part of the United Kingdom.

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dotad.

Scott & Havli

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 04/05/2018